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INSTALLATION GUIDE



CONTACT US By selecting a Haiku® fan, you’ve chosen quality design, heightened comfort and effortless conservation. Use this guide to safely install your Haiku Light Kit. Please contact us with any questions you may have. United States



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 855 694 2458



Canada



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Canada 1 844 924 4277



Australia/Oceania



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Australia 1 300 BIG ASS



Asia Pacific



18 Tampines Industrial Crescent #06-07 Singapore 528 605 +65 6709 8500



East Asia



Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hong Kong +852 2836 5808



Light Kit Installation Guide
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For fan installation instructions and safety guidelines, see the fan installation guide.



Parts and Hardware
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Tools Needed
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Prepare the Fan Site



3



Install Your Light Kit



4



READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



!



Disconnect power to the fan location before installing the fan and light kit!



!



If required by your local electrical code, a licensed electrician must install the fan and light kit.



!



Be careful not to damage the LEDs, the electronics on the light module, or the electronics on the bottom of the fan during installation.



Parts and hardware



(4) #6 x 1/2” Screws†



White Lens and Trim††



Smoky Lens††



Light Module



† Shown at actual size. †† Install the white lens for maximum light emission. Install the smoky lens for dimmer light emission. If installing the smoky lens, remove the lens trim from the white lens and snap it into the center of the smoky lens.



Tools Needed • Ladder • Phillips Screwdriver



Box Contents As you remove the fan from its packaging, make sure you are not missing any components required for assembly and operation. If you ordered multiple fans, be sure to keep the components of each fan together! 2
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PREPARE THE FAN SITE



1



Installation requires basic electrical knowledge. Contact a licensed electrician if you are uncomfortable performing electrical work or if your local electrical code requires professional installation!



1



Disconnect Power!



2



Install Airfoils



Attach the airfoils to the fan as shown in the fan's installation guide.



3



Remove Lower Cover Trim (if fan is hanging)



Remove the lower cover trim by carefully twisting it counterclockwise.



H Series Luxe Series



Disconnect power to the fan location before installing the light kit! A readily accessible disconnect device must be incorporated external to the equipment. HAIKU® HOME



I Series



3



2



INSTALL THE LOWER COVER Skip this step if you have an H Series fan! Skip this step if you have a Luxe Series fan! Skip this step if the lower cover is already installed on your I Series fan.



4
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Skip this step if you have an H Series fan! Skip this step if you have a Luxe Series fan! Skip this step if the lower cover is already installed on your I Series fan. Locate the lower cover included in the fan packaging. Position the lower cover over the fan motor, and then place both hands flat on the cover and turn it clockwise to lock it in place. Do not install the lower cover trim.



STEP COMPLETED HAIKU® HOME
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3 INSTALL THE LIGHT MODULE



SECURE WITH SCREWS



PLUG IN WIRING HARNESS



a



c



b



1 6
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1



Align the four screw holes on the light module with the four holes on the fan hub. Make sure the wiring harness (a) on the light module is aligned with the wiring receptacle (b) on the fan circuit board. Secure the light module to the fan with the screws (c). Hardware: c. (4) #6 x 1/2" screws



2



Plug the wiring harness (a) into the wiring receptacle (b) on the fan circuit board. Tuck the wires into the gap on the light module to ensure they will not be visible after installation.



STEP COMPLETED HAIKU® HOME
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4 INSTALL THE LENS SELECT LENS For brighter lighting, install the white lens. For dimmer lighting, install the smoky lens.



SECURE LENS a



a



b



1 8
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1



Select a lens (a). For brighter lighting, install the white lens. For dimmer lighting, install the smoky lens.



2



Align the four slots on the lens (a) with the four small round tabs on the bottom of the fan hub. Turn the lens clockwise to lock it in place. Ensure the wires on the light module do not interfere with the lens installation.



If installing the smoky lens, remove the lens trim (b) from the white lens. Align the four tabs on the lens trim with the four slots in the center of the smoky lens, and then snap the trim into place.



STEP COMPLETED HAIKU® HOME
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NOUS CONTACTER



FRANÇAISE



En choisissant un ventilateur Haiku, vous avez fait le choix d’un design de qualité, d’un confort 5 étoiles et d’un entretien minimal. Ce manuel vous permettra d’installer votre kit d'éclairage en toute sécurité. N’hésitez pas à nous appeler si vous avez la moindre question. États-Unis



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 +1 855 694 2458



Canada



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Canada +1 844 924 4277



Australie



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Australia +1 300 BIG ASS



Asie-Pacifique



18 Tampines Industrial Crescent #06-07 Singapore 528 605 +65 6709 8500



Asie de l'Est



Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hong Kong +852 2836 5808



Manuel d’installation du kit d’éclairage Pour savoir comment installer le ventilateur et connaître les consignes de sécurité à respecter, veuillez consulter le manuel d’installation du ventilateur.
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Composants et visserie



2



Outils nécessaires



2



Préparation du site de montage



3



Installation de votre kit d’éclairage



4



À LIRE ET À CONSERVER EN LIEU SÛR



!



Coupez l’alimentation du ventilateur avant de procéder à l’installation du ventilateur et du kit d’éclairage !



!



Les normes de sécurité électrique en vigueur peuvent exiger que l’installation du ventilateur et du kit d’éclairage soit effectuée par un électricien agréé.



!



Lors de l’installation, veillez à ne pas endommager les DEL ni les composants électroniques situés dans le module d’éclairage et dans la partie inférieure du ventilateur.



Composants et visserie (4) Vis no 6 × 1/2 po†



Lentille blanche + enjoliveur††



Lentille fumée††



Module d’éclairage



† Représentée à l’échelle. †† Choisissez la lentille blanche pour une luminosité maximale. Choisissez la lentille fumée pour une luminosité atténuée. Si vous choisissez d’installer la lentille fumée, retirez l’enjoliveur de la lentille blanche et clipsez-le au centre de la lentille fumée.



Outils nécessaires • Échelle • Tournevis cruciforme Phillips



Contenu de l’emballage En déballant le ventilateur, vérifiez que tous les composants nécessaires à son montage et à son utilisation sont présents. Si vous avez commandé plusieurs ventilateurs, veillez à ne pas mélanger les composants des différents ventilateurs ! 2
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PRÉPARATION DU SITE DE MONTAGE



1



L’installation de ce ventilateur nécessite des connaissances élémentaires en électricité. Contactez un électricien agréé si vous ne vous sentez pas capable d’intervenir sur des circuits électriques ou si les normes de sécurité électrique en vigueur exigent que l’installation soit effectuée par un professionnel !



1



Coupez l’alimentation électrique !



Coupez l’alimentation du ventilateur avant de procéder à l’installation du kit d’éclairage ! Un sectionneur facilement accessible doit être prévu à l’extérieur de l’appareil. HAIKU® HOME



2



Montez les pales



Fixez les pales au moyeu du ventilateur, comme expliqué dans le manuel d’installation du ventilateur.



3



Démontez l’enjoliveur du cache inférieur (si le ventilateur est accroché)



Démontez l’enjoliveur du cache inférieur en le faisant délicatement pivoter dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre.



Série H Série Luxe



Série I



3



2



MISE EN PLACE DU CACHE INFÉRIEUR Sautez cette étape si vous possédez un ventilateur de la série H ! Sautez cette étape si vous possédez un ventilateur de la série Luxe ! Sautez cette étape si le cache inférieur est déjà installé sur votre ventilateur de série I.



4
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Sautez cette étape si vous possédez un ventilateur de la série H ! Sautez cette étape si vous possédez un ventilateur de la série Luxe ! Sautez cette étape si le cache inférieur est déjà installé sur votre ventilateur de série I. Prenez le cache inférieur livré avec le ventilateur. Positionnez-le sur le moteur du ventilateur, posez vos deux mains à plat sur le cache et faites-le pivoter dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour l’enclencher. N’installez pas l’enjoliveur du cache inférieur.



ÉTAPE TERMINÉE HAIKU® HOME
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3 INSTALLATION DU MODULE D’ÉCLAIRAGE



FIXEZ LE MODULE À L’AIDE DES VIS



CONNECTEZ LE FAISCEAU DE FILS



a



c



b



1 6
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1



Alignez les quatre trous de vis du module d’éclairage sur ceux du moyeu du ventilateur. Vérifiez que le faisceau de fils (a) du module d’éclairage et le connecteur (b) de la carte électronique du ventilateur sont alignés. Fixez le module d’éclairage au ventilateur à l’aide des vis (c). Visserie : c. (4) Vis no 6 × 1/2 po



2



Connectez le faisceau de fils (a) au connecteur (b) situé sur la carte électronique du ventilateur. Rentrez les fils dans l’espace prévu à cet effet sur le module d’éclairage, de telle sorte qu’ils ne soient pas visibles une fois l’installation terminée.



ÉTAPE TERMINÉE HAIKU® HOME
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4 MISE EN PLACE DE LA LENTILLE FIXEZ LA LENTILLE



CHOISISSEZ UNE LENTILLE Pour une luminosité maximale, choisissez la lentille blanche. Pour une luminosité atténuée, choisissez la lentille fumée.



a



a



b
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Choisissez une lentille  (a). Pour une luminosité maximale, choisissez la lentille blanche. Pour une luminosité atténuée, choisissez la lentille fumée. Si vous choisissez d’installer la lentille fumée, retirez l’enjoliveur (b) de la lentille blanche. Alignez les quatre pattes de l’enjoliveur sur les quatre fentes situées au centre de la lentille fumée, puis clipsez l’enjoliveur.



2



Alignez les quatre fentes de la lentille (a) sur les quatre petits ergots situés sur la partie inférieure du moyeu du ventilateur. Faites pivoter la lentille dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour l’enclencher. Veillez à ce que les fils du module d’éclairage ne gênent pas l’installation de la lentille.



ÉTAPE TERMINÉE HAIKU® HOME
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ESPAÑOL COMUNÍQUESE CON NOSOTROS Al seleccionar un ventilador Haiku®, usted ha escogido un diseño de calidad, mayor confort y un mantenimiento sin esfuerzo. Utilice esta guía para instalar su luz de forma segura. Si tiene alguna pregunta, por favor comuníquese con nosotros. Estados Unidos



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 855 694 2458



Canadá



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Canadá 1 844 924 4277



Australia



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Australia 1 300 BIG ASS



Asia Pacífico



18 Tampines Industrial Crescent #06-07 Singapore 528 605 +65 6709 8500



Asia Oriental



Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hong Kong +852 2836 5808



Guía de instalación de la luz



Tema



Las instrucciones y directrices de seguridad relativas a la instalación del ventilador se encuentran en la guía de instalación del ventilador.



Piezas y accesorios



2



Herramientas necesarias



2



Preparar el lugar de instalación del ventilador Instalar la luz



LEA Y CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES



Página



3 4



!



¡Desconecte la alimentación eléctrica antes de instalar el ventilador y la luz!



!



Si su código eléctrico local así lo requiere, el ventilador y la luz deben ser instalados por un electricista registrado.



!



Al realizar la instalación, tenga cuidado de no dañar los LED, los componentes electrónicos del módulo de luz o los componentes electrónicos que se encuentran en la parte inferior del ventilador.



Piezas y accesorios



(4) Tornillos #6 x 1/2 in.†



Lente blanco y borde††



Lente esmerilado††



Módulo de luz



† Ilustrados a escala real. †† Para una máxima emisión luminosa, instale el lente blanco. Para una menor emisión luminosa, instale el lente esmerilado. Si va a instalar el lente esmerilado, quite el borde del lente blanco y colóquelo a presión en el centro del lente esmerilado.



Herramientas necesarias • Escalera • Destornillador Phillips



Contenido de la caja Al sacar el ventilador de su empaque, compruebe que no falte ninguno de los componentes necesarios para el armado y la operación. Si ha comprado varios ventiladores, ¡asegúrese de guardar juntos los componentes de cada uno de ellos! 2
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PREPARAR EL LUGAR DE INSTALACIÓN DEL VENTILADOR



1



La instalación requiere conocimientos básicos de electricidad. Si no se siente cómodo realizando trabajos eléctricos o si el código eléctrico local exige una instalación profesional, ¡llame a un electricista registrado!



1



¡Desconecte la energía eléctrica!



2



Instale las aspas aerodinámicas



Asegure las aspas aerodinámicas al ventilador como se indica en la guía de instalación del ventilador.



¡Desconecte la alimentación eléctrica antes de instalar la luz! Se debe incorporar un dispositivo de desconexión externo que sea de fácil acceso. HAIKU® HOME



3



Quite el borde de la cubierta inferior (si el ventilador está suspendido)



Quite el borde de la cubierta inferior girándolo con cuidado en el sentido contrario a las manecillas del reloj.



Serie H Serie Luxe



Serie I



3



2



INSTALAR LA CUBIERTA INFERIOR Omita este paso si tiene un ventilador de la Serie H. Omita este paso si tiene un ventilador de la Serie Luxe. Omita este paso si la cubierta inferior ya está instalada en su ventilador de la Serie I.



4
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Omita este paso si tiene un ventilador de la Serie H. Omita este paso si tiene un ventilador de la Serie Luxe. Omita este paso si la cubierta inferior ya está instalada en su ventilador de la Serie I. Busque la cubierta inferior incluida en el embalaje del ventilador. Ubique la cubierta inferior sobre el motor del ventilador, coloque las palmas de ambas manos sobre la cubierta y gírela en el sentido de la manecillas del reloj para asegurarla. Todavía no instale el borde de la cubierta inferior.



PASO TERMINADO HAIKU® HOME
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3 INSTALAR EL MÓDULO DE LUZ



ENCHUFAR EL ARNÉS DEL CABLEADO



ASEGURAR CON TORNILLOS



a



c



b



1 6
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1



Alinee los cuatro agujeros para tornillos del módulo de luz con los cuatro agujeros del cubo del ventilador. Verifique que el arnés del cableado (a) del módulo de luz esté alineado con el conector (b) de la placa de circuito del ventilador. Asegure el módulo de luz al ventilador usando los tornillos (c). Accesorios: c. (4) Tornillos #6 x 1/2 in.



2



Enchufe el arnés del cableado (a) en el conector (b) de la placa de circuito del ventilador. Acomode los cables en la ranura del módulo de luz para asegurar que no queden a la vista después de la instalación.
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4 INSTALAR EL LENTE SELECCIONAR EL LENTE Si desea una iluminación más intensa, instale el lente blanco. Si desea una iluminación más tenue, instale el lente esmerilado.



ASEGURAR EL LENTE



a



a



b



1 8
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Seleccione un lente (a). Si desea una iluminación más intensa, instale el lente blanco. Si desea una iluminación más tenue, instale el lente esmerilado. Si va a instalar el lente esmerilado, quite el borde (b) del lente blanco. Alinee las cuatro lengüetas del borde del lente con las cuatro ranuras en el centro del lente esmerilado y luego presione el lente para colocarlo en su lugar.



2



Alinee las cuatro ranuras del lente (a) con las cuatro pequeñas lengüetas redondas que se encuentran en la parte inferior del cubo del ventilador. Gire el lente en el sentido de las manecillas del reloj para asegurarlo. Verifique que los cables del módulo de luz no interfieran con la instalación del lente.
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KONTAKT



DEUTSCH



Mit dem Kauf eines Ventilators von Haiku® haben Sie ein bedienungsfreundliches und nachhaltiges Produkt mit hochwertigem Design erhalten. Bitte nutzen Sie diese Anleitung zur Installation des LED-Kits von Haiku. Bitte setzen Sie sich mit uns in Verbindung, wenn Sie Fragen haben. USA



Asien/Pazifischer Raum



Kanada



Ostasien



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 +1 855 694 2458



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Kanada +1 844 924 4277



Australien/Ozeanien



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Australia 1 300 BIG ASS



18 Tampines Industrial Crescent #06-07 Singapore 528 605 +65 6709 8500



Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hong Kong +852 2836 5808



Installationsanleitung für das LED-Kit Anweisungen zur Installation und zu Sicherheitsrichtlinien für den Ventilator finden Sie in der Installationsanleitung für den Ventilator.



Inhalt



Seite



Teile und Zubehör



2



Benötigte Werkzeuge



2



Vorbereitung des Installationsortes



3



Installation des LED-Kits



4



ANLEITUNG BITTE LESEN UND SICHER AUFBEWAHREN



!



Schalten Sie die Spannungsversorgung am Installationsort des Ventilators ab, bevor Sie mit der Installation des Ventilators oder des LED-Kits beginnen!



!



Falls an Ihrem Ort vorgeschrieben, muss die Installation von Ventilator und LED-Kit von einer qualifizierten Elektrofachkraft ausgeführt werden.



!



Achten Sie darauf, während der Installation nicht die Elektronik des LED-Moduls oder der Ventilatorunterseite zu beschädigen.



Teile und Zubehör (4) 6 x 1/2” Schrauben†



Weiße Linse und Blende††



Dunkle Linse††



LED-Modul



† Tatsächliche Größe abgebildet. †† Installieren Sie die weiße Linse, um eine maximale Lichtausstrahlung zu erhalten. Installieren Sie die dunkle Linse, um eine abgeschwächte Lichtausstrahlung zu erhalten. Entfernen Sie zur Installation der dunklen Linse die Blende von der weißen Linse und lassen Sie sie mittig auf der dunklen Linse einrasten.



Benötigte Werkzeuge • Leiter • Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher



Packungsinhalt Vergewissern Sie sich beim Entfernen der Verpackung des Ventilators, dass Sie keine für die Installation oder den Betrieb benötigten Komponenten übersehen haben. Halten Sie bei Lieferung mehrerer Ventilatoren die Teile jedes Ventilators voreinander getrennt! 2
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VORBEREITUNG DES INSTALLATIONSORTES



1



Die Installation erfordert elektrotechnische Grundkenntnisse. Kontaktieren Sie eine qualifizierte Elektrofachkraft, wenn Sie mit elektrotechnischen Arbeiten nicht vertraut sind oder dies bei Ihnen vor Ort vorgeschrieben ist!



1



Spannungsversorgung abschalten!



2



Installation der Ventilatorflügel



Installieren Sie die Ventilatorflügel wie in der Installationsanleitung für den Ventilator beschrieben.



Schalten Sie die Spannungsversorgung am Installationsort des Ventilators ab, bevor Sie das LED-Kit installieren! Es muss extern vom Gerät eine leicht zugängliche Trennvorrichtung vorhanden sein. HAIKU® HOME
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Entfernen der unteren Blendenverkleidung (bei hängendem Ventilator)



Entfernen Sie die untere Blendenverkleidung, indem Sie sie vorsichtig gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen.



Baureihe H Baureihe Luxe



Baureihe I



3



2



INSTALLATION DER UNTEREN BLENDE Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei Ventilatoren der Baureihe H! Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei Ventilatoren der Baureihe Luxe! Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei bereits installierten Blenden der Baureihe I.



4
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Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei Ventilatoren der Baureihe H! Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei Ventilatoren der Baureihe Luxe! Überspringen Sie diesen Schritt bei bereits installierten Blenden der Baureihe I. Nehmen Sie die untere Blende aus der Verpackung des Ventilators. Richten Sie die untere Blende über dem Ventilatormotor aus, legen Sie dann beide Hände flach auf die Blende und drehen Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn, bis sie einrastet. Installieren Sie noch nicht die Verkleidung der unteren Blende.



ARBEITSSCHRITTE ABGESCHLOSSEN HAIKU® HOME
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3 INSTALLATION DES LED-MODULS



BEFESTIGUNG MIT SCHRAUBEN



VERBINDEN VON STECKER UND BUCHSE



a



c



b



1 6
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Richten Sie die vier Schraubenlöcher des LED-Moduls auf die vier Löcher am Nabenkranz aus. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Stecker (a) des LED-Moduls auf die Buchse (b) der Ventilatorleiterplatte ausgerichtet ist. Befestigen Sie das LED-Modul mit den Schrauben (c) am Ventilator. Zubehör: c. (4) 6 x 1/2” Schrauben



2



Stecken Sie den Stecker (a) in die Buchse (b) auf der Ventilatorleiterplatte. Drücken Sie die Leitungen im LED-Modul leicht nach unten, sodass sie nach der Installation nicht mehr zu sehen sind.
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4 INSTALLATION DER LINSE BEFESTIGEN DER LINSE



AUSWAHL DER LINSE Die weiße Linse bietet mehr Helligkeit. Die dunkle Linse bietet weniger Helligkeit.



a



a



b
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Wählen Sie eine Linse (a) aus. Die weiße Linse bietet mehr Helligkeit. Die dunkle Linse bietet weniger Helligkeit. Entfernen Sie zur Installation der dunklen Linse die Blende (b) von der weißen Linse. Richten Sie die vier Tabs an der Linsenblende auf die vier Slots in der Mitte der dunklen Linse aus und lassen Sie sie einrasten.



2



Richten Sie die vier Tabs an der Linse (a) auf die vier kleinen runden Tabs an der Unterseite des Nabenkranzes aus. Drehen Sie die Linse im Uhrzeigersinn, bis sie einrastet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Leitungen des LED-Moduls nicht die Installation der Linse behindern.
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PER CONTATTARCI



ITALIANO



Scegliendo un ventilatore Haiku®, si sceglie design di qualità, comfort superiore e risparmio energetico. Usare la presente guida per installare in sicurezza il kit di luci Haiku. Contattarci per eventuali domande. Stati Uniti



Asia-Pacifico



Canada



Asia orientale



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 +1 855 694 2458



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Canada +1 844 924 4277



Australia/Oceania



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Australia 1 300 BIG ASS



18 Tampines Industrial Crescent #06-07 Singapore 528 605 +65 6709 8500



Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hong Kong +852 2836 5808



Guida all’installazione del kit di luci Per istruzioni per l’installazione del ventilatore e indicazioni per la sicurezza, consultare la guida all’installazione del ventilatore.
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Componenti e viteria



2



Attrezzi necessari



2



Preparazione del punto di installazione



3



Installazione del kit di luci



4



LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI



!



Prima di installare il ventilatore e il kit di luci, scollegare il circuito di alimentazione dal punto di giunzione del cablaggio del ventilatore.



!



Se richiesto dalle norme CEI, il ventilatore e il kit di luci devono essere installati da un elettricista qualificato.



!



Durante l’installazione, fare attenzione a non danneggiare i LED, i dispositivi elettronici del modulo ottico o quelli sulla parte inferiore del ventilatore.



Componenti e viteria (4) Viti n. 6 x 1/2”†



Lente bianca e guarnizione††



Lente fumé††



Modulo ottico



† Illustrazione al vero †† Installare la lente bianca per ottenere la massima emissione luminosa, quella fumé se si desidera un’emissione luminosa inferiore. Se si installerà la lente fumé, rimuovere la guarnizione dalla lente bianca e inserirla con uno scatto al centro della lente fumé.



Attrezzi necessari • Scala • Cacciavite con testa a croce



Contenuto della confezione Mentre si estrae il ventilatore dall’imballaggio, verificare che non manchi nessun componente necessario per il montaggio e il funzionamento. Se si sono ordinati più ventilatori, fare attenzione a tenere insieme i componenti di ciascun ventilatore. 2
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PREPARAZIONE DEL PUNTO DI INSTALLAZIONE



1



L’installazione richiede conoscenze fondamentali di impianti elettrici. Rivolgersi a un elettricista qualificato se non si è in grado di eseguire correttamente lavori elettrici o se le norme CEI richiedono che l’installazione sia eseguita da un professionista.



1



Scollegare il circuito di alimentazione



Scollegare il circuito di alimentazione dal punto di giunzione del cablaggio del ventilatore prima di installare il kit di luci. Esternamente all’apparecchio deve essere incorporato un sezionatore facilmente accessibile. HAIKU® HOME



2



Installare le pale



Fissare le pale al ventilatore come illustrato nella guida all’installazione del ventilatore.



3



Rimuovere la guarnizione del coperchio inferiore (se il ventilatore sarà sospeso)



Rimuovere la guarnizione del coperchio inferiore girandola con cautela in senso antiorario.



Serie H Serie Luxe



Serie I



3



2



INSTALLAZIONE DEL COPERCHIO INFERIORE Saltare questo passaggio se si ha un ventilatore Serie H. Saltare questo passaggio se si ha un ventilatore Serie Luxe. Saltare questo passaggio se il coperchio inferiore è già installato sul ventilatore Serie I.



4
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Saltare questo passaggio se si ha un ventilatore Serie H. Saltare questo passaggio se si ha un ventilatore Serie Luxe. Saltare questo passaggio se il coperchio inferiore è già installato sul ventilatore Serie I. Individuare il coperchio inferiore incluso nella confezione del ventilatore. Posizionare il coperchio inferiore sopra il motorino del ventilatore, quindi poggiare entrambe le palme delle mani sul coperchio e girarlo in senso orario per bloccarlo in posizione. Non installare la guarnizione del coperchio inferiore.
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3 INSTALLAZIONE DEL MODULO OTTICO



FISSARE CON LE VITI



COLLEGARE IL CABLAGGIO



a



c



b



1 6
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1



Allineare i quattro fori per viti sul modulo ottico con i quattro fori del mozzo del ventilatore. Accertarsi che il cablaggio (a) sul modulo ottico sia allineato con l’apposito connettore (b) sulla scheda di circuiti del ventilatore. Fissare il modulo ottico al ventilatore con le viti (c). Viteria: c. (4) Viti n. 6 x 1/2"



2



Collegare il cablaggio (a) all’apposito connettore (b) sulla scheda di circuiti del ventilatore. Piegare i cavi nello spazio vuoto presente nel modulo ottico affinché non siano visibili a installazione completata.
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4 INSTALLAZIONE DELLA LENTE SCEGLIERE UNA LENTE Per una maggiore luminosità, installare la lente bianca. Per una luminosità inferiore, installare la lente fumé.



FISSARE LA LENTE a



a



b



1 8
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1



Scegliere una lente (a). Per una maggiore luminosità, installare la lente bianca. Per una luminosità inferiore, installare la lente fumé. Se si installerà la lente fumé, rimuovere la guarnizione (b) dalla lente bianca. Allineare le quattro linguette sulla guarnizione della lente con le quattro scanalature al centro della lente fumé, quindi fare scattare la guarnizione in posizione.



2



Allineare le quattro scanalature sulla lente (a) con le quattro linguette rotonde sulla parte inferiore del mozzo del ventilatore. Girare la lente in senso orario per bloccarla in posizione. Verificare che i cavi del modulo ottico non ostacolino l’installazione della lente.
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KONTAKTUJTE NÁS



ČESKY



Výběrem ventilátoru Haiku® jste zvolili kvalitní design, maximální pohodlí a ochranu životního prostředí. K bezpečnému nainstalování sady osvětlení Haiku použijte tuto příručku. Obraťte se na nás s jakýmikoli dotazy. USA



Asijsko-tichomořská oblast



Kanada



Východní Asie



2348 Innovation Drive Lexington, KY 40511 +1 855 694 2458



6300 Northwest Dr, Unit 3 Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7, Kanada +1 844 924 4277



Austrálie/Oceánie



Unit 22, 1029 Manly Road Tingalpa QLD 4173, Austrálie 1 300 BIG ASS
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Room 808, Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, Hongkong +852 2836 5808



Návod k instalaci sady osvětlení



Téma



Strana



Pokyny k instalaci ventilátoru a bezpečnostní pokyny naleznete v instalační příručce ventilátoru.



Díly a spojovací prvky



2



Potřebné nástroje



2



Příprava místa montáže ventilátoru



3



Instalace sady osvětlení



4



PŘEČTĚTE SI A UCHOVEJTE TYTO POKYNY.



!



Před instalací ventilátoru a sady osvětlení odpojte přívod proudu do místa montáže.



!



Vyžadují-li to místní elektroinstalační předpisy, ventilátor a sadu osvětlení musí nainstalovat kvalifikovaný elektrikář.



!



Dbejte, abyste během instalace nepoškodili žárovky LED, elektronické díly modulu osvětlení či elektroniku na spodní straně ventilátoru.



Díly a spojovací prvky



(4) šrouby č. 6 x 1/2 palce†



Bílé sklo a krytka††



Kouřové sklo††



Modul světla



† Zobrazeny ve skutečné velikosti. †† Nainstalujte bílé sklo pro maximální osvětlení. Nainstalujte kouřové sklo pro tlumené osvětlení. Pokud budete instalovat kouřové sklo, vyjměte krytku z bílého skla a zacvaknutím ji nasaďte na kouřové sklo.



Potřebné nástroje • Žebřík • Křížový šroubovák



Obsah krabice Po vybalení ventilátoru se ujistěte, že vám nechybějí žádné díly potřebné pro montáž a provoz. Pokud jste si objednali několik ventilátorů, ponechte díly každého z nich pohromadě. 2
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1



PŘÍPRAVA MÍSTA MONTÁŽE VENTILÁTORU Montáž vyžaduje základní znalosti elektřiny. Pokud se nechcete pracovat s elektřinou či to vyžadují místní elektroinstalační předpisy, obraťte se na kvalifikovaného elektrikáře.



1



Odpojte přívod proudu!



2



Instalace lopatek



Připevněte lopatky k ventilátoru dle obrázku v instalační příručce ventilátoru.



Před montáží sady osvětlení odpojte místo instalace ventilátoru od zdroje proudu.



3



Odstranění spodní dekorativní krytky ( je-li ventilátor zavěšen)



Vyjměte spodní dekorativní krytku opatrným otočením proti směru hodinových ručiček.



Řada H Řada Luxe



Snadno dostupný vypínač musí být zahrnut vně zařízení. Řada I HAIKU® HOME



3



2



INSTALACE SPODNÍHO KRYTU V případě ventilátoru řady H přeskočte tento krok! V případě ventilátoru řady Luxe přeskočte tento krok! Přeskočte tento krok, pokud je váš ventilátor řady I už spodním krytem vybaven.



4
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V případě ventilátoru řady H přeskočte tento krok. V případě ventilátoru řady Luxe přeskočte tento krok. Přeskočte tento krok, pokud je váš ventilátor řady I už vybaven spodním krytem. Z balení ventilátoru vyjměte spodní kryt. Usaďte spodní kryt na motor ventilátoru. Poté umístěte obě dlaně na kryt a otočením po směru hodinových ručiček ho uzamkněte na svém místě. Neinstalujte spodní dekorativní krytku.
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3 INSTALACE MODULU OSVĚTLENÍ



PŘIŠROUBUJTE



ZAPOJTE SVAZEK VODIČŮ



a



c



b



1 6
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1



Zarovnejte čtyři dírky na šroubky v modulu osvětlení se čtyřmi dírkami na těle ventilátoru. Zajistěte, že je svazek vodičů (a) na modulu osvětlení zarovnán se zásuvkou pro vodiče (b) na desce s elektrickými obvody ventilátoru. Přišroubujte modul osvětlení na ventilátor šrouby (c). Spojovací prvky: c. (4) šrouby č. 6 x 1/2 palce



2



Zapojte svazek vodičů (a) do zásuvky pro vodiče (b) na desce s elektrickými obvody ventilátoru. Zasuňte dráty do prostoru na modulu osvětlení, čím zajistíte, že nebudou po instalaci vidět.



KROK DOKONČEN HAIKU® HOME



7



4 INSTALACE SKLA VÝBĚR SKLA Pro jasnější světlo nainstalujte bílé sklo. Pro tlumenější světlo nainstalujte kouřové sklo.



ZAJIŠTĚNÍ SKLA



a



a



b



1 8
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Vyberte si sklo (a). Pro jasnější světlo nainstalujte bílé sklo. Pro tlumenější světlo nainstalujte kouřové sklo. Jestliže instalujete kouřové sklo, vyjměte dekorativní krytku (b) z bílého skla. Zarovnejte čtyři výstupky na dekorativní krytce skla se čtyřmi otvory uprostřed kouřového skla a zaklapněte dekorativní krytku na své místo.



2



Zarovnejte čtyři otvory na skle (a) se čtyřmi malými zaoblenými výstupky na spodní straně těla ventilátoru. Otočením po směru hodinových ručiček zajistěte sklo na svém místě. Ujistěte se, že vodiče na modulu osvětlení nepřekážejí instalaci skla.
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INSTALLATION GUIDE 

rating plate is located on the bottom of the control panel, at the far right, .... SIDE VIEW. *Without .... parte inferior del montaje del panel de control, en el extremo.
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Installation Guide 

Los números de productos seguidos de ... without notice, as specified in the Price Book. ..... Debido a la naturaleza de las instalaciones bajo cubierta, Kohler.
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Installation Guide 

flujo en un sistema de ducha existente, verifique la compatibilidad antes de su ducha. No utilice este producto de bajo flujo Kohler con una vÃ¡lvula de ducha ...
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Installation Guide 

Twist ends of stripped wires together as per schematic. â€¢ Twist on wire connectors clockwise until secure. â€¢ Connect green ground wire to bare wire, and mount to ...
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Installation Guide 

or Bare Copper (Ground Wire) from outlet box. Twist wires together clockwise and secure with wire connector (E). Installer Tip (2): If ground wire is not available in outlet box, then secure Bare Copper (Ground Wire) from fixture to ground screw (F) 
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INSTALLATION GUIDE 

STANDARD INSTALLATION. E. FRONT VIEW. SIDE VIEW. NOTE: 24" (610) and 30" (762) models require the same opening dimensions. 1711/16". (449).
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Installation Guide 

perÃ§age (figure 1). 2. (Optionnel) Si vous dÃ©sirez passer les cÃ¢blages par la surface d'installation, percez ... Tighten the screw after completing the adjustment. 2) ...
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installation guide 

when the door is open or through the window of glass door models. GRILLE .... socket, turn the 3/8" hex bolt clockwise to raise the unit or counterclockwise to ...
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INSTALLATION GUIDE 

The oven door must be open to view the rating plate. Refer to the illustration .... produzcan heridas graves o incluso la muerte si no se siguen las precauciones.
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GUIDE installation 

rants vagabonds. Des tirants en acier de type trapÃ©zoÃ¯dal fixÃ©s solidement Ã  l'armature en acier du bÃ¢timent assurent gÃ©nÃ©ralement une mise Ã  la terre sÃ»re.
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Installation Guide 

Vis d'ancrage x 4. Chevilles plastique x 5. Guide d'installation. Assurez-vous que vous Ãªtes bien en possession de toutes les piÃ¨ces nÃ©cessaires en vÃ©rifiant la liste des piÃ¨ces. Si vous constatez qu'une piÃ¨ce est manquante ou endommagÃ©e, cont
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GUIDE installation 

Cablofil, the inventor of wire mesh cable tray is a revolutionary cable management system that provides exceptional strength combined with the flexibility to adapt easily to field requirements. installation is easier since wire mesh requires fewer pa
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Installation Guide 

O-ring over the faucet supply hoses and place into the groove in the underside of the faucet body (not shown). For all installations: Feed the faucet supply hoses ...
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INSTALLATION GUIDE 

antenna of a different type or with a gain higher than 2.14 dBi is strictly ... every application using the MGM12P will need to perform the radio EMC tests on the ...
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Installation Guide 

immediately, protect the end connector with tape or other shielding material. ... NOTICE: Do not pinch, nail, wedge, or use undue force when handling the silver crossover ... If additional equipment is to be connected downstream of this device,.
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Installation Guide 

minimum of 69Â¹â�µâ�„â‚�â‚†" (177.6 cm) high, 22Â¹â�„â‚�â‚†" (56.0 cm) wide, and. 21â�·â�„â‚ˆ" (55.5 cm) ... is open air, allow a minimum of 7â�·â�„â‚ˆ" (20.0 cm) above the refrigerator.
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Installation Guide 

Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions in the design of trip levers without notice, as specified within the Price Book. Adjustable. Wrench. 1017838-2-C. 2.
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Installation Guide 

VONN highly recommends to use a qualified, licensed electrician to install the fixture. VONN recommends to install the fixture on its own independent circuit. Do not install the fixture on the same circuit with other appliances, or. HVAC systems. DO 
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Installation Guide 

6 On the Notification Service Plugin page, accept the default (1840) or enter a port for the plugin, and .... The BMC Impact Solutions Documentation is a .pdf of all manuals that support the .... mode of the installation program, in this case, silent
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Installation Guide 

VONN Lighting,2017. Guide d'installation. C. MARCHE (ON). ARRÊT (OFF). ARRÊT (OFF). VONN Lighting. Modèle: VMC34912. Les outils dont vous pourriez avoir besoin. LUNETTES. DE PROTECTION. MÈTRE RUBAN. GANTS EN. CAOUTCHOUC. TOURNEVIS. CRUCIFORME. ÉCHELL
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Installation Guide 

design des robinets et ceci sans préavis, comme spécifié dans le catalogue des prix. Clé à molette. Clé à sangle. Joint d'étanchéité pour filetage. Mastic de.
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Installation Guide 

Distance between centerline to holes 12-13/16" (324.65 mm). Distance ... and the floor line with the floor of the cutout. Tape it into ... Floor Line of Cutout Opening.
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Installation Guide 

(1-800-456-4537) from within the USA and Canada, or 001-877-680-1310 from within Mexico. Tools and Materials. Before You Begin. Shut off the main water ...










 


[image: alt]





Installation Guide 

Page 1. Page 2. Page 3. Page 4. Page 5. Page 6. Page 7. Page 8. Page 9. Page 10. Page 11. Page 12. Page 13. Page 14. Page 15. Page 16. Page 17. Page 18 ...
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